OP \$140.00 5110724

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM495572

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American First Clothing, LLC		04/26/2018	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Whitnick, Inc.	
Street Address:	1523 SW 97th Lane	
City:	Davie	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33324	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5110724	AMERICAN NO HYPHEN NECESSARY!
Registration Number:	5191993	USA NATIVE
Registration Number:	5110722	AMERICAN NOTHING ELSE!
Registration Number:	5110721	AMERICAN THAT'S IT!
Registration Number:	5110720	AMERICAN ENOUGH SAID!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9548289122

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9548281488

Email: ptomail@cwiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Alan M. Weisberg

Address Line 1: Christopher & Weisberg, P.A.
Address Line 2: 1232 N. University Drive
Address Line 4: Plantation, FLORIDA 33322

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alan M. Weisberg
SIGNATURE:	/Alan M. Weisberg/
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006468 FRAME: 0403

Total Attachments: 2

source=1848-1 Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

source=1848-1 Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006468 FRAME: 0404

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (Nunc Pro Tune)

This Agreement is by and between American First Clothing, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, with a place of business at 2336 SE Ocean Blvd., #105, Sewalls Point, FL 34996 ("Assignor"), and Whitnick, Inc., a Florida profit corporation, with a place of business at 1523 SW 97th Lanc, Davie, FL 33324, its successors and assigns ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, intends to use, has used, and/or is using the trademarks, service marks, and any registrations or applications for registration therefor, referenced in Schedule A attached hereto, and hereby assigned to Assignee *munc pro tunc* effective as of December 31, 2017, all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, and trademark registrations, and applications for trademark registration so specified in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Assignce is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof, and wishes to accept such assignment;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations and applications for trademark registration specified in Schedule A, including renewal rights therein, the exclusive right to enforce and to obtain registrations therefor in the United States, the European Union and throughout the world in the sole name of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and including the goodwill of the business symbolized by such marks,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the assignor is duly authorized to and does hereby execute this Agreement as of the Effective Date.

Assignor: American First Clothing, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

In testimony of which I have executed this Assignment as an instrument under seal on the date indicated next to my name.

Dated: 124,2018

Name: Neavours Amant

Title: MANAGE

On this day of April 2018, before me appeared Archolds Amano, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

James a

Motary Public

[Seal]
My commission expires:

905389



TRADEMARK REEL: 006468 FRAME: 0405

Schedule A

1. MARK: AMERICAN NO HYPHEN NECESSARY!

United States Registration Number: 5110724

Registered: December 27, 2016 Serial Number: 86723900 Filed: August 13, 2015

2. MARK: USA NATIVE

United States Registration Number: 5191993

Registered: April 25, 2017 Serial Number: 86723639 Filed: August 13, 2015

3. MARK: AMERICAN NOTHING ELSE!

United States Registration Number: 5110722

Registered: December 27, 2016 Serial Number: 86723580 Filed: August 13, 2015

4. MARK: AMERICAN THAT'S IT!

United States Registration Number: 5110721

Registered: December 27, 2016 Serial Number: 86723525 Filed: August 13, 2015

5. MARK: AMERICAN ENOUGH SAID!

United States Registration Number: 5110720

Registered: December 27, 2016 Serial Number: 86723476 Filed: August 13, 2015

905389

TRADEMARK REEL: 006468 FRAME: 0406